TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Commercial Furniture Group, Inc.		07/27/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regions Bank		
Street Address:	151 Major Reynolds Place		
City:	Knoxville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37919		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3352289	CFGROUP
Registration Number:	3336540	CFGROUP
Registration Number:	3426370	THONET
Registration Number:	1173275	HOWE
Registration Number:	1469080	KING ARTHUR
Serial Number:	85347215	MOSS NOOK
Serial Number:	85347204	MOSS CHILL
Serial Number:	85347307	MOSS
Registration Number:	3890891	FALCON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6157420410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 615-742-7760

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0571 3352289

CH \$240.00

900253386

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Brewer and Martha B. Allard

Address Line 1: 150 3rd Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109490-210		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha B. Allard		
Signature:	/Martha B. Allard/		
Date:	04/24/2013		

Total Attachments: 3

source=7-27-12 security agreement#page1.tif source=7-27-12 security agreement#page2.tif source=7-27-12 security agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0572

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to a Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of July 27, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between COMMERCIAL FURNITURE GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Obligor") and REGIONS BANK (the "Lender"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to the Lender.

The undersigned Obligor and the Lender, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0573

Very linly yours,

COMMERCIAL FURNITURE GROUP, INC.

By: Same, Batel

Name: SEMMUS BATESON
Title: PRESIDENT & CEO

Acknowledged and Accepted:

REGIONS BANK, as Lender

By: Notice (

Title: 50000

EXHIBIT A

List of Trademarks

Mark	Serial No. Reg. No.	Filing Date Reg. Date	Status	
	78931084	7/17/2006	Registered	
CFGroup	3352289	12/11/2007		
CFGROUP	78726833	10/5/2005	Registered	
	3336540	11/13/2007		
THONET	77268555	8/30/2007	Registered	
	3426370	5/13/2008		
HOWE	73250566	2/19/1980	Renewed	
	1173275	10/13/1981		
KING ARTHUR	73626396	10/22/1986	Renewed	
	1469080	12/15/1987		
MOSS - NOOK	85347215	6/15/2011	Registered	
MOSS- CHILL	85347204	6/15/2011	Approved for publication.	
MOSS	85347307	6/15/2011	Registered	
FALCON	77770513	6/26/2009	Registered	
	3890891	12/14/2010		

10787695.1

RECORDED: 04/24/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0575